## **REGULATION # 584/2004**

Effective: Dec. 13/04

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

## ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in Council No.

1248

, Approved and Ordered

DEC 1 1 2004



## **Executive Council Chambers, Victoria**

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that section 1 of the Security for Forest and Range Practice Liabilities Regulation, B.C. Reg. 20/2004, is amended

- (a) by repealing subsection (1) (a) (iii) and substituting the following:
  - (iii) a community forest agreement; , and
- (b) in subsection (2) by striking out "section 29 (5) or (7) of the Forest and Range Practices Act" and substituting "section 29.1 (1) or (3) of the Forest and Range Practices Act".

Minister of Forests

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority	under	which	Orde	r is	made:
-----------	-------	-------	------	------	-------

Forest and Range Practices Act, S.B.C. 2002, c. 69, ss. 141, 144 and 145

Act and section:Other (specify):-

oic 23/2004